
53.75

53.62

53.63

53.85

53.81
53.6053.78

53.81
54.0453.99

53.61

52.97

52.1451.47
51.30

50.86

53.74

53.79

54.28

54.19

53.72

53.36

53.66

53.56

53.64

53.72

53.92 54.21
54.13

53.74

53.81

53.80

53.74

53.5953.73

54.08

53.9953.87

53.79

53.91

53.96

53.74

53.35

53.57

53.66
53.78

53.82
53.65

54.64

54.79

53.95

53.86

55.85

53.85

53.74

53.77

53.66

53.72

55.10

54.79

54.41

53.29

54.03

53.64

54
.40

55.2554.08

53.7953.79

53.65

53.52
54.23

53.52

53.6353.91

TP

54.35

TP

TP

51.96

52.03

52.02

51.93

TP

51.79

51.62

51.42

51.03

50.52

50.84

51.08
51.49

51.63

51.81

51.60

51.80
51.85

51.69

51.31

51.05 51.16
51.19

51.5651.80

50.82
50.95

51.06
51.44

51.83

51.86

51.61

51.33

51.12

51.14

51.34

51.89

52.58

52.64

52.47

51.55

51.55

51.47

51.13

51.30

51.77

52.21

52.16
52.10

52.73

53.06 53.81

54.00

54.61

54.08 53.92

53.59

53.75

54.14

54.62

54.51

54.07

53.86
53.72

53.37

52.84
52.53

51.89

51.35

51.14

50.88

51.09

51.88
52.57

52.51
52.59 52.86

53.34 54.04

53.36
52.86

52.37
52.22

52.42

52.28

51.43
50.85

50.69

50.71

51.00

51.47
52.01

52.18

52.06

52.65

52.03

51.99
51.68

51.58

51.51

51.37

51.16

51.42
50.94

51.05

51.21

50.91

51.65

51.45

54.62

54.25

54.40

54.59

54.61

54.13

53.67

53.50

52.99
52.39

51.4551.1950.44

50.36

53.75

53.91

53.95

53.96

53.82
53.8253.75

53.89

53.76

54.04
53.79

54.50

52.12

52.22

51.72

52.07

52.24

52.38

52.62

52.51

TP

52.60

53.02

53.53

53.22

53.21

53.37

53.55

53.98

53.83

53.56

53.31

EP

TP

TP

51.41
51.66

51.74

53.69

54.10

54.37

54.92

54.45

53.80

53.52
53.63

55.08
53.74

54.37

54.76

54.10

54.42

54.75

54.56
54.60

54.91 55.00
54.87

54.80

55.07

54.94

55.05

55.07
54.73

53.93

53.72
53.75

54.53 54.23 54.32

54.73

54.89

54.74
54.62

54.62

54.68
54.58

54.68
54.85

54.88

55.15

55.33

55.22

54.83

54.85

54.89

54.69

54.23

TP

TP

TP

TP

53.87
53.92 53.59

53.72

53.81

53.75

54.13

54.12

54.21

TP

TP

57.37

57.19

57.29

57.08

56.53

56.17

55.92

55.86

55.33

54.69

54.43

54.93

55.33

55.35

55.91

56.09

56.32

55.99

55.11

54.92

55.02

55.21

55.38

55.21

54.97

54.12

53.59

53.51

53.11

52.99

53.40

53.86
53.61

53.95

54.34

54.85

55.11

55.08

54.92 54.60
54.35

54.05

53.85
53.74

53.63

53.58

53.66

53.79

53.81

53.92

54.33
54.83

54.28

53.87

53.96

55.61

54.58

55.51

55.75

55.34

54.91

54.84

54.94

54.88
54.97

55.23

55.03

54.88

55.27

55.65

55.60

55.84

55.31

54.86

54.87

54.84

54.92

54.92

54.82

54.93

54.98

55.30

55.66

55.14

54.26

55.06

55.21

55.04

55.02

55.04

54.99

54.96

54.93

54.80

54.86

54.79

54.61

54.36

54.14

54.36

54.60

54.76

54.75

54.82

54.82

54.80

54.76

54.75

54.61

54.44

54.14
54.65

54.91

54.90

54.79

54.79

54.72

54.34

54.36

54.80

54.93

54.57

54.29

46.08

46.71

46.34

46.10

45.88

46.41

47.51
46.40

46.19

46.00

45.89

46.66

46.78

46.20

46.07

45.74

46.05

48.03

47.35

46.43

47.41

47.30

47.30

46.39

46.48

47.05

49.55

51.87

52.43

51.89

50.91

49.89
49.52

49.55
49.50

49.67

49.87

51.44

50.69

50.93

50.64
50.70

50.69

50.75
50.68

50.69

51.3150.09

52.42

53.71

52.82

52.11

51.89

51.69

51.74

51.87

52.80
52.60

52.23

51.41
51.90

52.21

51.70

51.23

50.90

51.07

50.83

51.76 52.35

52.79

52.64

52.65

52.48

52.17

51.32

51.70

51.84

52.00

52.33

52.06

53.35

52.32

52.79

52.79

53.05

53.81

54.50

54.12

52.11

52.29

51.99

51.71

54.66

54.30

54.6754.90

56.06

55.63

56.14

57.08

56.41

56.35

57.52

57.14

54.27

53.91

49.51

49.33

49.54

48.63

47.54

48.28

48.49

48.90

47.67
47.72

47.35

47.34

47.28

47.14

47.19
47.36

47.47

47.71

48.46

48.47

47.54

47.10

46.74

46.57

46.63

47.86

48.35

48.90

49.06

49.10

48.36

48.27

47.97

47.50

46.68

46.32

46.24

46.24

48.01 48.69
49.05

48.72

49.32

49.70

49.74

48.07
47.73

47.53

47.64

47.62

47.17

46.24

46.19

45.93

46.10

46.06

47.07
49.48

49.72

49.48

49.20

49.1048.2747.36

46.90

47.99

47.95

48.05

48.41

47.97

47.54

47.54

48.11

48.53

48.71

48.05

48.33

47.99

48.57
48.18

48.32

48.29

47.68

47.99

47.89

47.38

47.11

47.12

47.39

47.27

47.43

47.43

47.65

48.42

48.84

49.70
49.63

49.45

49.90

48.08

47.28

47.44

47.78

48.05

47.93

47.66

49.07

48.68

49.41

49.52
49.70

49.69

48.88

47.10

47.34

49.46

49.49
49.95

50.92

50.53

50.53

50.89

50.73

50.89

51.64

51.98

48.30

52.12

52.26

51.00

50.40

50.75

49.80

50.51

50.64

50.85

50.75

50.22

49.92

49.26

49.01

49.65

49.46
49.14

48.71
48.06

47.55

47.58

48.34

47.61

48.80

47.96

48.99

49.49

50.03 50.21

50.52

50.4150.43
51.13

51.28
51.42

51.47

51.56

51.34

51.3051.14

50.85

50.40

50.13

49.71
50.04

50.4550.38

50.06
49.80

50.23

50.52

51.03
51.18 51.29

51.23

50.69
50.81

50.81

50.06
49.52

49.12

49.59

49.69

50.22

49.97

51.15

51.30
51.51 51.54 51.38

51.53
51.49

51.50

51.54

51.40

51.01

50.76

51.23

51.43

51.47 51.45 51.70

51.85
52.03

51.79

51.92
51.68

51.57
51.55

51.5251.38

50.98
50.30

51.09

50.78

51.24 51.17

50.92

51.46

51.52

51.48

51.53

51.99

51.95

48.17

47.60

51.42

51.25

51.24

51.27

51.02

50.42

49.87

49.48

49.32

52.74

52.80

52.91

53.05

53.24

50.69

50.62

50.54

49.87

49.67

50.32

50.44

49.78

48.59

47.77

46.96

46.20

48.10

48.91

50.73

51.27

52.19

52.68

51.56

50.63

52.25

53.69

52.81

52.79

EP

53.23
52.8552.61

52.70

52.85

53.13

53.40

53.62

52.84

53.04

53.31

53.61

53.83
EP

54.70

55.00

53.86

53.12

53.13

53.38

53.71

53.95

53.84

53.66

53.36
53.49

53.32

53.00
53.01

53.09

52.77

52.62

52.43

53.02

53.47

54.08

54.12

53.80

53.21

52.43

52.18

52.21

52.21

52.33

53.78

54.60

53.58

53.74

53.74

53.36 54.14

54.23

54.55

54.36

53.68

53.90

54.57

54.28

53.88

53.19

53.97

52.85

52.53

53.09

52.45

52.46

52.86

53.26

53.79

54.13

53.75
53.24

53.42

53.59

53.69

53.57

53.22

52.78

52.48

53.28

51.91

52.41

52.74

52.63

53.17

53.19

51.94

52.14

52.38

52.28

52.36
52.04

53.35

53.58

53.59

53.54

53.53

53.51

53.41

51.98

52.17

52.58

53.32

53.14

53.02

53.10

53.37

53.68

53.43

53.41

53.52

53.58

53.62

53.67

53.71

53.71

53.46

53.43

53.73

53.94

53.96

53.97

53.91

54.04

53.8753.76

53.57

53.58
53.26

53.72
53.91

53.79

53.62

53.71

53.11

52.66

52.54

52.52

52.32

51.86

52.75

52.65

52.61

52.92

53.43

53.69

53.90
53.80

53.66

53.34

52.70

53.47

53.38

53.24

52.89

52.63

52.26

51.94

51.87

52.14

52.44

52.72

53.11

53.30

53.55

53.50

EP

53.44

53.48

53.26

53.35

53.46

53.51

53.52

53.53

53.61

53.66

53.59

53.53

53.68

53.97

53.57

53.31

53.38

53.45

53.08

53.08

53.26

53.69

54.06

53.70

53.43

53.89

52.91

52.33

52.57

53.03

53.65

53.73

53.31

53.18

53.04

52.74

52.56

53.22

53.23

53.22

53.44

53.70

53.80

53.80

53.69

53.46

53.54

53.57

53.49

53.45

54.27 53.98

54.31

54.31
54.26

54.08

50.
20

50
.19

50.11

50.34

50.34

50.43

50.34

50.44

52.65

50.91

51.04

53.04

53.09

53.48

53.66

53.28

53.4553.21

53.04

53.06

52.88

52.84

52.69

52.51

52.65

52.50

52.05

51.79

51.61

51.68

51.60

51.83

51.87

51.97

52.04

51.91
51.81

51.90

52.16

51.88

51.89

51.96

51.87

51.78

51.86

52.03

51.99

51.88

52.10

52.37

52.57

52.16

52.06

51.86

51.81

51.78

51.74

51.88

51.88

51.82

52.38

52.45

52.90
52.68

52.65

52.41

52.16

52.01

51.86

51.69

51.78

52.17

52.18

51.75

51.68

51.47

51.76
51.9351.88

51.83
51.75

51.78
51.83

51.64

51.83

52.19
52.16

52.31

52.41

53.10 52.68

52.51

52.48

52.44

52.82

53.61

52.74

52.34

52.02

51.95

51.91

53.06

52.62

52.16

51.87

52.02

51.77

51.79

51.60

51.53

51.70

51.75

51.46

51.74
51.70

51.74

51.52

51.76

51.80
51.53

51.74 51.84

51.57

51.78

51.72

51.58

51.52

51.68

51.72

51.87

51.86

51.54

51.81

51.7451.66

51.60

51.75

51.53

51.83

51.74

51.80

51.45

51.73

51.66

51.64

51.75

51.73

51.45

51.78

52.15

52.34

EP

52.53

52.78

52.79

52.57

52.32

52.13

52.05

51.88

51.97

52.08

52.41

52.69

52.45

52.57

52.46

52.21

52.14

52.08

51.88

51.88

52.20

52.43

52.78

53.12

53.32

53.03

53.36

53.65

53.63

53.74

53.99

54.23

53.94

53.18

52.43

52.20

52.04

52.13

52.16

52.10

52.24

52.50

52.66

56.46

56.26

50
.94

51.
32

50.96

51.00

51.12

51.30
53.49

54.57

53.84

53.72

54.33

54.61

54.15

53.71
54.30

54.51
54.45

54.59
54.45

53.70
53.36

53.74

51.12
53.27

54.31
55.30

54.02

53.53

53.13

52.97

53.05
53.05

53.06

53.28

53.72

54.51

54.69
54.57

54.0553.8653.46

53.32

53.59

53.59

53.83
53.78

53.06

52.54

52.39

52.24

52.25

52.20

52.17

52.63

52.46

52.20

52.31

52.28

52.48

52.91

53.70

54.23

53.98

54.44

54.55

54.35

EP

53.74

52.75

52.41

52.31

52.42

52.41

52.59

52.38

52.37

52.67

53.35

54.33

54.50

54.59 54.87

54.94

54.71

54.44

53.51

52.71

52.56

52.58

53.00

52.68

52.97

53.79

54.77

53.78

54.74

55.02

54.82

55.03

55.00

54.96

54.86
54.51

54.79

54.64

54.30

54.52

54.95

54.62

54.57

54.37

54.38

54.40

54.08

54.26

54.29

54.27

54.55
55.13

55.58

56.33

56.35

55.91
55.68

54.95

54.62

55.16

52.96
53.04

53.01

52.93

53.0453.35

53.05
53.17

52.95

52.86

52.66

52.87

53.14

52.79

52.76

52.85

53.16

54.05
53.5653.29

53.27

53.36

53.54

54.81

55.10

54.96

54.60

54.08

53.73
53.13

52.86

52.88

52.88

52.74

52.68
52.79

52.92

53.0853.22

53.89

59.20

54.06

56.20

54.51

54.92

55.01

55.08

55.33

57.22
57.82

58.43
58.71

59.20

58.89
59.27

57.94
57.95

TP

55.29

55.99
55.76

53.42

47.32

47.32

47.22

47.59

53.91

54.04

54.19

55
.7
3

54
.8
5

54
.7
2

53.93

54.00

53.88

54.13
54.02

54.17
54.03

54.15

54.09

53
.7
5

53.92

54.28

54
.7
8

54.71

46.60

46.70

47.06

54.00
53.62

56.20

56.16
56.13

56.67

57
.1
3

57.03
57.41

55.98

56.20

53.16

53.39

53.82

54.43

55.05

56.03

56.26

56.37

55.74

55.40

55.09

54.78

54.56

54.38

53.74

52.99

52.91

53.23

53.46

53.90

54
.0
7

53.91

53.62

53.30

57.45

57.26

57
.4
7

58.64 58.83

51
.37

51
.35

51.
49

51.27

51.45

51.
47

51.
41

51.42

51.34

51.
55

51.50

56.74

56.03

53.21

53
.18

53.
08

52.
90

52.
68

52.
37

52.88

52.92

52.
81

52.83

52.
43

52.86

52.
73

52.19

52.80

52.80

52.64

52.83

52.83

52.95

53.81

54.37

54.54

54.77

55.14

55.59

56.32

56.26

56.05

55.03

53.53

53.39

53.23

52.83

52.45

52.51

52.51

52.53

52.63

52.
71

52.
76

53.
15

52.34

52
.5
5

52.58

52
.5
3

52
.3
8

52.
70

52.81

52.93

53.35

53.10

53.02

53.55

53.13

52.90

52.69

52.76

53.00

53.07

53.05

53.17

52.
85

52.
89

53
.20

52
.4
2

52
.4
5

52
.3
4

52
.0
9

51
.9
8

51
.93

51.
95

51.
95

51.87
51.

94

52.
05

51.
94

52
.05

52
.0
2

52
.0
2

52
.1
8

52
.1
2

52
.3
6

52
.5
3

52.
52

52
.50

51.75
51.49

50.54

51.40

51.73

51.69

50.
36

50.40

50.49

50.61

50.48

50.46

50.53

50.61

50.
50

50.58

50.58

50.67

50.72

50.76

50.92

50.64

50.87

51.01

51.06

51.13

51.24

51.35

51.49

51.49

51
.52

51.84

51.84

51.86
51.86

51.71

51.86

51.83

51.88

51.88

51.
57

51.35

51.15 51.33

51.73

52.34

52.61

52.69

52.73

52.89

53.02

53.01

53.20

53.
26

53.41

52.95

51.
90

51
.9
3

52
.0
8

51
.7
4

51.
95

51
.8
6

52
.0
2

51
.8
0

54.42

54.23

54.45

53.96

53.81

54.08

54.31

53.78

53.77

53.74

53
.7
8

53.75

53.73

53.73

54.36

54.27

54.22

54.16

54.14

53.60

53.85

53.77

53.73

53.81

53.32

53
.3
1

53
.7
4

53
.9
7

54
.0
3

54
.2
2

54
.1
8

54
.2
4

54
.1
0

54
.0
7

54
.0
2

53
.7
5

53
.8
5

53
.7
0

53
.8
2

53
.7
8

53
.3
9

53
.0
9

53.61

53.63

53.64

53.53

53.27

53.19

53.00

52.63

52.81
53.00

52.55

52.41

52.66

53
.4
4

53
.9
5

54
.5
0

54
.1
8

52
.7
2

52
.7
6

53
.3
6

53
.1
3

53
.6
2

53
.7
5

53
.4
4

52
.3
4

52
.1
4

53
.0
8

53
.3
3

53
.7
5

53
.8
9

53
.5
4

52
.6
7

52
.5
5

52.70

52
.7
2

52
.9
3

53
.1
3

52
.6
9

52
.2
3

51.
89

51.75
52.01

52.01

52.12

51.96

52.15

52.39

52.59

52.70

52.73

52
.7
7

52
.8
4

53
.1
3

53
.2
9

53
.3
3

53
.4
1

53
.3
1

53
.3
1

53
.3
2

53
.5
0

53
.6
6

53
.7
2

53
.6
7

53
.5
3

53
.4
3

52
.2
4

52
.31

52.59 52.50

52.21

52.33

52.69

53.42

53.48

53.66

54.08

53.96

53.
93

53.77 53.85

53.70

54
.1
2

53.72

53
.7
3

54.04

54
.24

53.92

53.
87

54.19

53.89

53.89

53.73

54.11 54.40

54.15

54.03

54.12

53.89

53
.8
3

53.68
54.02

53.81

53.57

53.78

53.73

53.07

52.89

52.6752.5352.44

52
.3
3

52.47

52.60

52
.5
7

52
.5
1

52.51
52.73

52.74

53
.5
1

52.94

53.00

52.95

52
.1
3

52
.2
9

52
.38

52.
26

52.10

52.35

52.27

52.06

52.01

51
.8
7

52
.3
9

53
.6
6

53
.17

53
.1
5

52
.5
7

52
.4
3

53
.2
5

54
.3
0

53
.9
3

53
.2
3

52
.8
9

52
.9
3

50
.7
7

50.60

50.73

50.56

50.46

49.88

49.76

50.48

50.41

49.56

48.45

47.91

46.98

49
.9
7

50
.1
5

50
.4
0

50
.4
4

50
.3
0

50
.2
0

50
.4
6

50
.1
5

50
.5
7

51
.1
0

51
.2
1

50
.7
3

50
.5
3

50
.4
9

53.88 54.01

54.15

53.81

53.80

53.76

53.55

53.78

53.87
53.77

53.79

52.12
52.09

52.21

52
.2
0

52
.0
8

51
.7
9

51
.7
8

52
.4
9

52
.4
6

52
.4
2

52
.2
2

51
.9
0

52
.4
2

52
.0
5

51
.9
9

52
.0
1

52
.1
1

49.04

49.14

48.61

48.9949.02

49.05

48.51

49.51

51.69

51.58

51.46

51.39

51.29

50.97

50.31

49.49

49.30

49.25

49.28

51.66

51.44

51.21

50.78

49.82

49.30

48.81

49.22

51.67

51.60

51.49

51.43

51.32

50.96

50.38

49.43

49.26

49.21

49.18

48.98

48.92

48.72

48.40

48.32

48.00

50
.19

50.
11

49.
79

49.
57

49.
52

52
.2
6

52
.2
6

52
.2
2

51.
79

52.10

52
.3
3

52
.3
8

49.24

49.31

49
.4
4

49.43

49.62

49.84

50.03

50.33

50.40

50.58

50.81
50.7

1

51.
03

51
.30

51
.56

51.
84

52.07

51.76

47.58

47.74

48.50

49.33

49.24

47.40

47.20

47.40

47.55

48.44

49.18

49.28

48.91

47.52

47.50

47.30

47.28

48.85

48.50

48.06

47.88

47.50

47.33

48.20

47.89

47.67

47.42

47.25

46.77

46.79

46.60

48.03

47.70

47.57

47.35

47.12

47.01

46.64

46.66

46.43

48.28

48.33

47.91

47.87

47.47

47.68

47.32

47.20

46.87

46.75

46.55

49.00
49.08

48.99

49
.0
0

49.19

49.22

49.02

49.01

48.97

48.89

48.92

48.40

47.93

47.52

47.41

51.71

51.39

51.19

51.25

51.01

50.35

49.71

49.42

49.11

49.17

52.05

51
.83

51
.84

49
.29

52.
20

51.
79

51.
88

53.
45

51.84

51
.9
5

52.02

51.94
51.91

51.
83

51.76

51
.6
6

51.66

51.74

51.
92

52
.10

52.17

51.96

54.52

55.25

55.34
53.

08

53.6053.81

53.9753
.9
7

53.62
53.50

53
.8
2

54.
24

54.56

53
.7
3

54.35
54.

23
54.10

54.37

53.03

53.34
53.75

54.27

54
.5
7

54.18

54.58

54
.71

54.84

54.79

54
.94

54.76

53
.3
8

53
.1
5

49
.65

49
.8
3

49
.84

49.85

50
.2
6

49
.9
1

49
.6
0

49.43

49.68

49.70

49.92

50.19

50.33

51.46

51.49

50
.9
9

50.
83

50.77

50
.8
1

50
.85

50.93

51.09

50.80

50
.2
4

50
.2
2

50.29

50.
33

50.
06

49.
87

50.79

50
.8
9

50.94

50.75

51.29

50.
99

50
.8
0

51.00

50.79

50.40

50
.12

50.09

50.74

49.42

49.44

49.55

49.71

50.25

50.55

47.67

47.84

46
.9
3

47.00

47.31

47.26

46
.8
7

46
.8
9

45.99

46
.6
8

46
.8
8

46
.8
1

46.23

46.28

46.26

46.14

44.99

45.25

45.48

45.46

45.84

46.02

46.07

46.28

46.43

46.71

46.89

47.07
46.89

47.95

48.04

48.02

48.17

48.32

48.62

48.90

49.01

51.
34

51.
29

51.
32

45.61

46.12 46.39

46.66

46.48

46.55

46.94

47.26

47.31

47.33

47.38

47.52

47.80

48.44

49.24

49
.0
9

48.83

48.79
49.07

49.06

49.15

49.28

49.85

49.72

50.11

50.46

50.59

50.83

44.92

45.12

45.27

45.63

45.79

45.91

46.24

46.30

46.56

46.68

47.71

48.01

47.95

48.28

45.97

48.35

48.31

48.34

47.70

46.29

46.38

47.14

48.15

48.06

47.97

47.92

47.58

45.23
45.11

45.17

44.97

44
.9
3

44
.9
8

45
.0
9

45
.16

45
.4
3

45
.5
7

45.96

45.78

45.48

45.77

45.70

45
.6
9

45
.6
3

45
.65

45
.7
7

45
.95

46
.0
1

46
.23

47.46

46.56

46.02

45.68

50
.62

50
.56

50
.6
3

50
.5
2

50
.58

50.46

50.75

50.73

50.79

50.32

49.95

49.85

50.38

50.61

50.13

49.57

48.61

48.02

48.01

47.42

51
.4
2

51
.4
5

51
.1
7

51
.2
4

51
.2
9

51
.41

51.28

51.07

51.32

51.28

50.64

50.13

50.29

50.88

50.15

49.66

48.68

47.90

48.03

47.52

51.07

50
.7
6

50
.6
8

55
.1
1

54.62

54
.3
0

54
.0
4

60.05

59.75

59.70

59.47

59.50

59.49

59.10

59.21

58.41

58.
28

58.
23

58.
04

58.72

58.58

58.72

59.13

59.31

59.30

54.38

54
.3
4

55
.5
4

57
.2
1

58
.58

59.14

58
.5
3

58.61

53.
16

53.
94

53.
92

53
.57

53
.50

53
.71

53
.83

54
.15

53
.55

54.
38

54.
06

53
.8
4

53.
87

54
.23

54
.29

54
.1
9

53.12

53
.12

53.
80

53.
87

53.
57

53
.41

53
.65

53
.81

54.
64

53.74

54.32

53.69

53.30

53.19

53.71

54.05

54.27

54.43

54.16

53.95

53.17

53.31

53.60

54.13

54.33

53.97

53.52

53.54

53.64

54.03

53.90

53.73

53.58

53.58

53.71

53.83

53.17

53.05

52.86

56.02

55.33

55.03

54.81

54.73

54.75

54.61

54.73

54.65

54.87

56.14

54.57

53.73

54.11
54.21

54.14

54.
17

54
.0
4

53
.7
5

54.00

54.06

54
.2
5

54
.0
3

54.27

54.80

54.89

54.44

53.94

52
.07

51
.9
3

51
.8
9

52
.69

52.
75

52
.6
1

52
.5
7

52
.5
6

52
.3
9

52
.4
1

52
.4
4

52
.4
5

52.
40

52.
30

52.22

52.17

52.
17

52
.8
3

52
.7
6

52
.7
0

52
.6
0

52
.5
0

52
.4
8

52
.4
1

52
.41

52
.37

52.
32

52.19

52.21

53.
28

53.22

53.15

53.13

53.20

53.28

53.17

53.11

53.16

53.35

53.75

53.54

53.33

53.33

53.32

53.18

52.92

52.84

53
.33

53.17

53.10

53.05

53.08

53.12

53.18

53.05

53.07

53.17

53.48

53.42

53.15

53.21

53.24

53.01

52.78

54
.57

53
.87

53.
72

53
.71

53.
75

53
.84

53
.80

53.
21

54
.3
5

53
.88

53.
71

53.
62

53
.71

53.
73

53
.5
3

53
.29

56.12

55.62

55.
12

54.79

56.58

56.34

56.43
56.49

56.61

56.82

56.84

56.47

56.08

55.67

54
.83

54.
77

56.58

56.30

56.3856.55

56.89

56.91

56.45

56.04

55.
64

54.
97

54.
71

56.62

56.46

56.4956.72

56.94

56.92

56.52

56.
08

55.
65

55
.03

54.
69

54
.42

53.
87

53
.70

53
.65

53
.73

53
.77

53.
56

53.
32

53.
27

53.21

53.14

53.07

53.07

53.15

53.17

53.08

53.11

53.20

53.50

53.45

53.16

53.20

53.25

53.02

52.
79

52
.72

52
.6
4

52
.6
0

52
.6
0

52
.4
4

52
.4
4

52
.4
4

52
.45

52.
44

52.
34

52.22

52.17

52.15

52
.09

51
.98

51
.91

59.75

59.41

59.34

59.24

59.19

58.51

57.63

57.43

57.
24

56.86

56.50

56.37

59
.7
1

59.44

59.24

59.12

59.04

58.79

58.10

57.51
57.43

57.17

56.69

56.34

56.49

56.58

59
.7
2

59.50

59.23

59.06

58.85

58.57

58.14

57.52
57.39

57.18

56.70
56.56

56.49

53.98
53.94

53.95

53.75

54.03

54.20

54.55

54.79

55.11

55.11

54.96

54.9
1

54.96

55.00

55.14

55.34

53.68

54.07
54.21

54.50

54.78

54.97

55.19

54.98

54.93

55.01

55.04

55.12

55.35

56.21

59.59

59.38

59.26

59.13

58.91

58.39

57.61

57.40

57.25
56.99

56.70

56.52

56.09

55.
64

55.
12

54
.75

54
.5
4

53.
85

53
.72

53.
71

53.
74

53.
79

53
.65

53
.29

53.
28

53.23

53.17

53.12

53.12

53.21

53.18

53.10

53.14

53.30

53.57

53.49

53.26

53.30

53.30

53.07

52.89

52
.8
1

52
.7
6

52
.7
2

52
.7
0

52
.6
3

52
.5
1

52
.4
7

52
.4
3

52
.40

52
.40

52.
32

52.
21

52.
14

53.20

53.71
53.

80

54.02

53.66

52.68

53.02

53.61

53.75

53.60

53.51

53.79

53.90

53.39

53.41

53.75

54.26

54.28

53.53

53.26

53.
16

51.72
51.91

51.96
52.00

51.
89

52.
05

52
.2
3

52
.2
9

52
.5
3

52
.5
8

52
.5
4

52
.60

52
.7
3

52
.78

52.25

51.79

51.86

51.70
51.94 52.03

52.11

52.15

52.34

52
.1
2

52
.1
4

52
.1
1

51
.7
7

51
.8
6

51
.9
3

51
.9
2

51
.6
7

51.80

51
.8
6

51
.8
1

51
.8
7

51
.9
1

52
.0
0

52
.0
8

53.37

53.02

52.63

52.40

52
.2
1

52
.0
2

52
.0
5

52
.0
3

52
.3
7

52
.3
6

52
.3
5

52
.1
9

52
.0
3

52
.4
1

52
.1
5

51
.9
6

51
.9
6

51
.8
2

51
.7
8

51
.7
6

51
.8
7

51
.9
2

53.35

52.99

52.68

52.50

52.48

52
.2
6

52
.1
6

52
.0
4

51
.9
8

52
.2
4

52
.2
5

52
.2
1

52
.1
3

52
.0
7

52
.4
8

52
.2
1

51
.9
7

51
.8
1

51
.8
4

51
.8
9

51
.9
1

52
.0
1

52
.0
9

52.07

52.04

52.01
51.91

51.71

53.39

53.07

52.74

52.51

52.17

53.97
53.82

53.75

53.46

53.42

52.2851.39
51.17

50
.2
2

50
.4
3

51
.57

51
.3
5

51
.1
7

51
.0
9

51
.0
9

51
.3
4

51
.1
7

50
.9
3

50
.5
7

50
.4
8

51
.17

51
.1
3

51
.10

50
.84

50
.9
5

50
.8
0

50
.8
3

51
.0
2

51
.1
9

51
.2
1

50
.9
0

50
.6
8

50.67

50
.9
5

50
.6
5

51
.1
5

51
.3
1

51
.2
9

51
.3
0

51
.1
5

50.67

50
.5
1

50
.4
1

50
.5
9

51
.0
6

51
.0
8

51
.1
6

51
.1
4

50
.9
8

50
.8
0

50
.4
5

50
.5
8

50.92

50.91

50.80

50.89

50
.8
4

51.06

51.16

51
.2
7

51
.0
9

51.28

51
.1
9

50.63

50
.4
9

50
.5
2

51.02

50.92

50.36

50.86

50.83

51.
35

51
.25

51
.22

51.
22

51
.8
6

52.56

52.20

51.78

51.85
52.03

51.97

52
.1
7

51
.9
0

51
.7
6

51
.6
8

52
.0
0

51
.9
6

51
.9
6

51
.9
0

51
.8
6

52
.2
6

52
.1
4

51
.7
2

51.2051.23

53.18

52.67

52.22

51.93

51.69

51.70

51.36

51.40

51.59

51.87

52.08 52.02

53.57

53.28

53.37

54.45

54.86

54.59

54.05

53.84

53.56

53.33

53.62

54.60

53.70
53.62

54.
64

54.
70

54.59

54.71

54.65

54.58

54.67

54.53

54.99

54.92

54.41

54
.32

54.37

53.30

53.77

53.79

54.09

53.
81

54.55

53
.4
3

53
.5
2

53.35
53.36

53.
62

53.57

53.30

53.32

53.40

53.90

53
.46

53.49

53.2
2

53
.17

53.8453.73

53.84

53.
06

53.09

53.
16

53
.73

53.74

53
.7
2

53.50

53.95

53.81

54.07

53.95

53.92

53.93

53.92

53.83

53.83

53
.84

53.91

53.88
53
.9
2 53

.5
8

53.59

53.70

53.98

53.87

53.80

53.75

53.78

53.33

53.31

52.59

53.41

54.36

53.89

53.93
53.91

53.97
54.67

54.64
54.32

54.49
54.55

54.63
54.55

54.00

54.06

53.95

54.10

54.00

54.24

53.73

53.81

53.73

53
.4
4

53
.4
9

54.00

53.88

53.76

53.81

53.89

54.12
53.97

53.89
53.90

54.21
54.31

54.17

53.91

53.90

53.79

53.87

53.85

53.82

53.64

53.66

53.62

53
.4
7

53
.3
7

53.57

53.34

53.44

50.77
51.62

52.00 52.15 53.14

53.43
50.50 51.49 51.70

51.92 52.79

53.39
53.38

54.39

54.20

53.73

53.73

53.79

53.80

53
.7
3

53.73

53.70

53.
71

53.79

54
.1
7

54
.6
7

54
.0
4

53
.6
9

53.
70

53.76

53.90

51.75

51.87

51.87

51.70

51.57

51.84

51.74

51.76

51.80

51.78

52.1752.30

51.72

51.67

51.31

51.68

51.61

51.66

51.73

51.29

51.
50

51.
61

51
.49

51
.73

51.
76

51
.72

51
.77

51
.95

52
.00

52.
32

52
.36

51.
83

51
.95

52
.02

51.
92

51
.7
3

51
.55

51
.5
1

51.
58

51
.58

52.
94

53.
34

53.
42

53.
74

53.
53

53.
09

53
.0
5

53
.0
0

53
.1
4

53
.2
2

53
.2
8

53
.3
8

53
.5
2

53
.6
8

53
.8
9

53
.9
3

54
.0
6

54
.4
3

56.64

57.84

58.25

58.46

58.83

58.94

59.06

59.28

59.08

59.06

59.38

59.37

59.14

58.72

58.25

58.00

57.66

57.83

56.67

57.65

58.27

58.48

58.82

58.97

59.11

59.24

59.23

59.22

59.29

59.29

58.98

58.65

58.26

58.02

57.81

57.74

56.62

57.58

58.25

58.52

58.79

58.99

59.08

59.27

59.27

59.24

59.34

59.29

59.01

58.76

58.26

58.04

57.78

53
.20

52.
96

53
.11

53
.20

53
.19

53
.1
9

53
.2
2

54
.2
2

55.36

55
.1
9

54.28

54.83
54.65

56.25

55.86

55.66

55.48

55.16

54.
90

54.56

53.98

54.31

56.13

56.11

55
.6
4

55.90

55.99

55
.2
4

55
.80

55.82

55.83

55.77

55.84

55.69

55.72

55.81

55.96

56.24

56.96

56.82

56.13

55.65

56.41

55.99

55.43

55.23

54.98

54.66

54.65

54
.8
8

54
.8
1

54.42

54.73

54.
30

55.15

53.28

53.26

53.09

53.16

53.10

53.13

53.05

53.05

53.02

53.00

52.95

52.84

52.84

52.80

52.85

52.62

52.65

52.72

52.72

52
.93

52.99

52.87

52.79

52.85

52.85

52.95

52.94

53.01

53.17

53.13

53.16

53.21

53
.30

53
.27

53.
24

53.
09

53.
11

52.69

52.62

52.53

52.91

53.15

53.30

52.91

52.81

53.17

53.59

55
.51

54.
95

53.
59

53.
05

53.
17

53
.1
4

53
.17

53.
20

53.
46

53
.27

53
.17

53
.27

53
.34

53
.27

53.21

53
.15

53.
06

52
.9
6

52
.96

52
.85

53
.1
3

53.
19

53.
24

53
.13

53
.02

52
.94

53
.00

53
.0
4

51
.99

51.
91

52.
01

52
.19

52
.25

51
.93

51
.95

51.
77

52
.57

52
.50

52
.59

52.
75

52.
70

52
.67

52.53

52.
27

52.
73

52.
73

52.78

52.
97

52.
92

52.
84

52
.75

52.
49

54.85

54.90

55.03

54.99

55.29

55.42

55.45

55.54

55.69

55.60

55.76

55.79

53.87
54.00

54.50
54.54

54.33
53.79 53.23

53.18
53.08

52.
79

53.02
52.76

53.75

54.05

54.45
54.23

54.20

54.18

54.03

54.10

53.98

54.13

54.34

54.81

54.30

54.06

54.06

53
.9
6

53.02

52.81

52.95

53.10

53.20

53.26

53.40

53.21

53.40

53.
19

53.25

53.
17

53.12

53.25

53.30

53.24

53
.2
5

53
.2
5

53
.1
8

53
.2
3

53
.7
7

54.03

54.16

53.97

53.73

53.75

53
.3
2

53
.6
6

53
.6
7

53
.7
5

53
.7
2

53
.6
5

53
.5
8

53
.3
9

53
.2
6

53
.3
1

53
.5
1

53
.6
3

53
.4
5

53
.1
4

52
.9
1

52
.8
5

52
.6
0

52
.7
4

52
.7
8

52
.7
9

52
.6
2

52
.5
9

52
.5
7

52
.4
7

52
.4
7

52
.4
8

52
.3
3

52
.2
8

52
.3
5

52
.3
2

51
.9
4

51
.7
5

51
.6
5

51
.8
5

53
.3
1

53
.5
0

53
.5
4

53
.2
3

53
.4
6

53
.4
5

53
.5
1

53
.4
1

53
.2
3

53
.2
0

52
.8
9

53
.3
1

53
.3
3

53
.1
6

52
.8
6

52
.4
9

52
.6
7

53.18

53.08

52.82

52.51

53.89

53.72

53.19

53.46

53.35

53.26

53.27

53.36
53.13

53.29

53.35
53.31

53.15

53.08

53.19

53.21

53.27

53.10

53.24

52.99

53.06

53.03

53.08

53.05

54.08

53.98

53.93

53.89

53.93

53.99

54.00

53.75

53.84

54.09

54.16

54.21

54.12

54.04

53.65

53.99

53.94

53.95

53.77

53.71

53.74

54
.3
0

54
.4
5

53
.8
5

53.85

53.46

53
.6
0

53
.7
5

56
.0
8

57
.3
3

58.66

59.29

59
.8
1

60
.7
1

61
.18

61
.2
4

60
.5
3

59.14

61.
30

61
.8
2

61
.2
9

61
.5
7

60
.4
3

59
.3
7

58
.8
1

57
.59

56
.3
5

54.
57

54
.8
7

54
.5
6

54
.3
9

54
.5
9

55
.4
0

55
.9
9

57.28

59.24

61.39

61
.2
9

60
.2
4

58
.7
6

58.
06

60.14

60
.18

61.43

62.24

61
.5
4

60
.9
6

60.30

59.
81

60
.07

56.83

58
.8
3

54.49

54.33

54.32

54
.3
9

54.44

54.43

54.56
53.79

54.
06

54
.0
9

53.97

54
.1
6

54
.6
2

55.06

54.66

54.48

54.
05

54.37

53
.5
4

53
.7
0

53.88

53
.8
2

53.55

53
.1
3

52
.8
4

52.82

53.28

53.27

53.43

53.61

53.67

53.82

53.78

54.04

54.13

54
.4
3

53
.5
0

53
.1
7

53
.2
2

53.20

53.15

53.07

53.
05

53.29

53.26

53.21

53.
01

53.30

53.41

53.22

52.93

52
.9
7

52
.7
1

52.97

53.02 53.06

53.18

53
.3
0

53
.4
7

55
.1
1

55
.3
4

56.48

57
.5
8

53.90

53.83

53.60

54.04

53.98

54.04

54.00

54.24

54.34

53.64

53
.7
9

54.28

54
.0
0

54.04

53
.7
9

53
.7
2

52.83

52.71
52.85

53.13

53.42

53.65
55.61

54.68

54.12

54.02

53
.9
8

53.
93

53.95

53.98

54.03
54.07

54.07
54.12 53.86

53.88

54.21

54.23

54.38

55.20

56.55

58.34

58.72

59.14 59.97

60.21
60.13

59.28

58.21

56.92

55.70

54.41

53
.8
0

53
.8
8

53
.9
3

53
.9
4

53
.8
6

53
.8
2

53
.6
9

53
.5
5

53
.3
8

53
.2
4

53
.3
3

53
.0
6

52
.7
8

52
.8
9

52
.7
1

53.86

53.92

54.08

54.03

54.27

54.35

54
.9
4

54
.6
4

54
.3
0

53.87

54.42

55.10

58.93

59.96

60.05
59.12

58.66

58.41

57.87

56.63

54.97

54.49

54.23

54.04

54.02

54.07

53.58

54.00

53.85

54.08

54.04

54.06

54.09

60.72

54.71

54.00

54.30

54.53

54.58

54.56

55.00

54.97

55.86

55.23
55.06

54.27
53.9653.79

53.8853.98

53.87
53.94

54.06
54.81 55.74

55.71
55.98

55.98

55.8156.16
55.59

55.01

54.35

54.07

55.06

55.33

54.32

55.08

55.57

55.63

54.33

55.78

55.63

56.36

55.33

54.74

54.41
54.25

54.46

54.89

55.46

54.53

55.39

56.40

56.40

59.77

59.47

59.06

59.50

56.78

57.03

56.31

54.77

54.29

54.26
54.31

55.43

57.64

58.06

57.26

56.74
56.88

57.9358.15

54.15

54.48

54.53

61.40

61.66

62.08

53.13

53.07

52.98

52.96

53.05

53.02

53.05

52.99

53.01

53.11

53.23

53.21

53.17

53.21

53.11

53.12

53.27

53.29

53.36

53.36

53.45

53.54

53.49

53.49

53.39

53.50

53.48

53.34

53.38

53.29

53.45

54.25

54.71

54.53

54.42

54.05

53.94

54.02

53.85

53.89

53.96

53.96

54.07

53.90

53.58

53.79
53.12

52.89
52.79

52.82

52.85

52.84
52.92

53.02

53.56

53.05

53.02

53.18

53.30

53.59

53.31

53.69

53.70

53.75

59.44

60.92

61.67

62.14

61.90

53.32

53.54

53.55

53.94

54.53

55.06

54.62
53.89

53.91

53.93
53.96

53.93

54.01

54.09

55.39

54.24

53.22

53.11

53.15

53.20

53.16

53.22

53.09

53.07

53.18

53.19

53.11

53.20

53.28

54.14

55.40

54.51

54.05
54.07

54.63

54.32

53.77

53.37

53.34

53.37

53.22

53.12

53.05

53.05

53.10

53.25

53.29

53.70

53.99

53.74

53.69

54.00

54.26

54.0053.93

53.96

53.91

53.93

54.20

54.35

54.92

54.76

53.50

53.28

53.12

53.10

53.13

53.26

53.50

53.78

53.72

53.85

53.88

53.78

53.96

54.2155.05

54.92

54.21

53.91

53.72

53.33

53.28

53.16

53.19

53.07

53.02

53.00

52.91
52.92

53.41

54.28

53.38

53.03

53.09

53.11

53.21

53.67

53.89

54.07

53.93

54.91

54.95

54.25

53.83

53.33

53.12

53.09

53.11

53.32

53.93

53.30

53.23

53.05

53.14

53.39

53.52

53.55

53.59

53.52

53.26

57.70

58.45

58.98

57.95

56.84

56.40

56.48

57.04

56.11

57.48

57.61

57.24
52.87

53.54

53.25

52.86

52.91

52.98

53.05

52.99

53.01

53.13

53.04

53.03

52.91

53.01

53.07

53.30

53.07
53.24

53.35

53.25

53.02

53.08

53.21

52.98

52.99

53.45

54.13

54.27
54.86

54.98

53.79

53.10

53.15

53.18

53.08

53.30

53.37

53.46

53.63

53.47
53.90

54.45

53.59

53.58

53.52

53.39

53.22

53.24

54.47

55.98

55.82

55.02 55.75

56.27

56.17

56.18

54.39

53.60

53.74

53.59

53.42

53.60

53.59

53.39

53.19

53.21

53.47

53.48

53.57

53.36

53.26

53.43

54.36

54.81

54.59

56.21

56.61

56.23

56.82

55.93

54.28 53.61

54.91

56.51

56.07

55.91

55.91

55.08

54.48

53.62

53.44

53.28

53.31

53.74

53.61

53.26

53.27

53.04

53.05

53.09

53.31

53.31

53.15

53.17

53.31

53.47

53.58

54.66

55.27

55.83

55.27

55.59

55.37

53.73

53.02

52.94

52.91

52.91

52.89

52.97

53.03

53.00

53.01

53.25

53.92

54.53

54.83

55.04

55.11

54.04

52.96
52.64

52.78

53.90

54.61

54.93

54.36

53.69

53.19

52.93

52.74

52.67

52.71

52.80

52.91

52.89

52.82

53.46

54.00

54.76

55.61

55.02

54.55

53.89

53.19

52.94

52.86

52.61

52.61

52.58

52.80

53.13

53.40

53.99

54.85

53.55

52.78

52.73

52.76

52.75

52.97

53.98

53.44

53.65

53.11

52.95

52.60

52.58

52.79

53.10

54.19

54.71

55.13

55.11

54.64

53.55

52.84

52.82

52.94

53.29

54.14

53.80

52.88

52.66

52.78

52.75

52.55

52.76

53.47

54.31

53.50

52.93

52.97

53.51

54.54

EP

53.33

53.05

53.11

53.02

53.28

53.33

53.86

55.02

55.99

55.70

54.77

53.86

54.04

53.34

53.10

53.08

53.04

53.34

53.97

54.91

55.70

55.69

54.87

53.57

55.53

53.25

53.10

53.12

53.14

53.20

53.24

53.41

54.11

55.93

56.27

57.89

57.59

56.48

55.16

54.61
53.53

53.27
53.2053.11

53.05

EP

52.97
53.00

53.91
53.83

53.49
53.47 53.28

53.50
54.15

54.71

54.12
54.12

54.95

55.19

54.82

52.82
52.86

53.04
53.12

53.19
53.42

53.56

53.38

53.23

53.19

53.28

53.21

53.19

53.30

53.19

53.12

53.13

53.29

53.13

53.01
52.93

52.84

52.88

52.94

53.04

53.06

53.13

56.89

56.68
56.63

56.42

56.17

56.91

56.94

56.44

55.20

53.55

52.85

52.82

53.87

55.61

56.57

56.27

55.05

53.28

52.93

52.96

53.03

53.90

55.40

55.85

54.12

53.24

53.28

53.29

53.13

53.18

53.52

53.96

53.91

53.13

53.02

53.08

53.23

53.31

53.25

53.12

53.03

53.31

53.11

56.50

55.14

54.29

53.31

52.84

52.64

52.77

52.77

52.88

53.14

53.85

54.71

54.93

55.22

54.66

54.46

54.65

53.59

52.94

52.84

52.89

53.01
53.16

52.97

52.89

52.88

53.40

54.29

54.56

54.07

53.17

52.71

52.82
52.91

52.81

52.87

57.30

58.52

57.86

57.19

56.55

55.82

56.56

57.48

58.06

58.50

58.49

ESB
CL: 51.48m

TP

TP

TP

TP

48.07

47.66

46.82

46
.3
9

46
.3
4

46
.1
4

46
.2
5

46
.00

46
.0
7

45
.9
8

45
.9
8

58.63

56.59

54.92

56.25

59.14
60.72

56.61

55.68

61.43

58.83

55.84

60.91

60.48

55.09
56.82

61.84

61.65

61.29

61.00

61.36

56.52

60.28

60.15

59.06

53.88

53.31

53.54

53.98

60.02

61.18

58.64

58.40

55.31

56.18

57.52

59.05

57.20

56.56

56.79
56.62

56.37

57.
03

57.
20

57
.20

57.
57

57.13

56.39

56.52

57
.1
2

57.
12

56.56

54.8
7

55.
12

54.
63

54
.5
8

56.37

56.94

59.79

59.82

58.35

55.57

60.03

59
.82

53.29

53.36
53.31

53.36

53.69

53.62
53.57

53
.6
0

54.82
54.72

54.9355.03

54.
99

55.09

55.
14

55.24

55.11
55.01

54.49
54.42

54.88 54.87

54.06
54.11

53.99

53.90

54.06

53.89
54.10

54.06

54.82

54.
76

55.09

54.99
54.88

54.00
54.89

54.84

54.05

55.01

54.99
55.02

55.07

54.
95

55.2
3

55.
13

55.19

55.28

55.37

54.95

54.90

53.
76

53.76

54.
30

54.30

54.36

54.44

54.
36

54.41

53.76

54.10

53.84

53.79

53.94

53.88

53.90

53.
84

53.89
54.35

54.
11

54.15

53.95

54.04

54.01

53.92

53.88

54.17

54.35

54.25

53.81

54.39

54.26

54.35

56.24

53.
79

53.99

53.81

54.
35

54.26

53.95

53.90

54.54

54.90

54.70

54.35

54.81

56.60

56.01

53.80
53.80

53.88

54.08

53.82

53.75

53.73

54.03

SA

VT

CT

DL/DE

SA

CSE

6m
8m

8m
8m

6m 7m
7m

SA

VT

CT

DL/DE

SA

CSE

6m
8m

8m
8m

6m 7m
7m

SA

VT

CT

DL/DE

SA

CSE

6m
8m

8m
8m

6m 7m
7m

PI6m

PI6m

PI6m

PI

SA

VT

CT

DL/DE

SA

CSE

7m
7m

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

SU
IR ST

ORE
S

Electrical
Workshop

W
at

er

Po
we

r

Su
b

SU
IR ST

OR
ES

SU
IR ST

ORE
S

SU
IR ST

OR
ES

Su
ir 

O
ffi

ce

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

2

3

15

87

W
or

k A
re

a

W
or

k A
re

a

8

14

M
EE

TI
NG

RO
O

M

SA
FE

TY

AD
M

IN

&
QA

Su
b

Su
b

Su
b

88

89
90

91
92

93
94

DN
C

CA
NT

EE
N/

DR
YI

NG

DN
C

OF
FI

CE

Mechanical

Workshop

8

14

Septic 
Tanks

TO
IL

ET
S

CA
NT

EE
N

DR
YI

NG

SU
IR

CL
IE

NT

EL
CT

RI
CA

L

CI
VI

L
M

EC
HA

NI
CA

L
QS

SU
IR

QS

TO
IL

ET
S

M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T

CA
NT

EE
N

SU
B-

CO
NT

RA
CT

O
RS

CA
NT

EE
N

SU
B-

CO
NT

RA
CT

O
RS

RO
O

M

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

73

72

71

70

69

68

67

66

65

64

63

62

61

GAS

GAS

GAS

G
AS

G
AS

G
AS

G
AS

G
AS

G
AS

GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS
GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS

GASGAS

GAS

8m

4.5m WIDE
CONCRETE

ROADWAY

6,
6m

6,
79

m

Yew Tree

To be

Retained

FUEL
GAS
PRS

KIOSK

E&I
KIOSK

BOILER
HOUSE
KIOSK

GAS
ANALYSER

KIOSKREGULATORS

KIOSK

METERS

FILTERS

HEAT

EXCHANGERS

Existing Dwelling

To Be Demolished

TEMPORARY

CONSTRUCTION

COMPOUND

EV

EV
EV

EV
EV

EV
EV

EV

EV
EV

FUEL
GAS
PRS
KIOSK

E&I
KIOSK

BOILER
HOUSE

KIOSK

GAS
ANALYSER

KIOSK

REGULATORS

KIOSK

METERS

FILTERS

HEAT

EXCHANGERS

F.G.L
+54.50

F.G.L

+53.00m

F.G.L

+53.00m

F.F.L

+51.15m

F.S.L
+51.50m

F.G.L
+50.25m

F.F.L

+49.65m

F.G.L

+49.50m

F.F.L

+53.15m

F.F.L

+53.15m

F.G.L

+53.50m

F.G.L
+51.00m

F.G.L
+51.50m

2000 m

UP

11

10987

65432

1

1

UP

2

3

4

56
7

8

9

10

PI

SA

VT

CT

DL/DE

SA

CSE

6m
8m

8m
8m

8m
6m

7m
7m

20
kV

 E
SB

R
oo

m

EV
EV

F.G.L

+51.00m

F.G.L

+49.50m

+53.32m

+53.25m

+52.30m

+52.60m

+52.10m

+52.50m

+52.40m

+52.80m

+51.80m

+5
1.

60
m

+5
0.7

0m

+51.10m

+5
1.

30
m

+51.80m

+51.50m

+51.75m

+52.20m

+53.00m

+53.00m

+53.10m

+53.35m

+53.10m

+53.37m

+53.25m

+53.50m

+53.75m

+53.50m

+53.25m

+53.00m

+52.75m

+53.00m

+53.50m

+56.98m

+56.98m

+56.98m

450 m

500 m

550 m

600 m

650 m

700 m

750 m

800 m

850 m

900 m

950 m

1000 m

1050 m

1100 m

EXISTING 400kV
AIS SUBSTATION

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

POND

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

BERM UP TO
5m HIGH

1 2 3 4

1
2

3
4

5

6
7

8
9

10 12
14

15
16

17
18

19

20
21

13

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

11

2
3

4
5

6
1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

52 51 50 49 48 47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28 27

1

2

3

4

5

2
3

4
5

6

1

POND

F.S.L

+51.22m

F.G.L
+54.50

A1

S1

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT5

GT12

GT6

GT8

GT9

GT14

GT11

LD2

LD1

SYN1

GT4

GT13

LD4

SYN3

LD3

A2

GT1

GT10

GT15

SYN7

GT2

GT16

LD5

S3

SYN4GT7

GT7

GT7

S2

GT17

SYN2

SYN5

S4

S5

LD6

SYN6

GT18

GT18

GT18

GT18

SYN8

SYN8

SYN8

LD7

LD7

LD7

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT8

GT8

FUEL STORAGE
TANKS

COOLING FANS

FUEL STORAGE BUND LAYOUT
SCALE 1:200

93
m

50m

Ø25m

Ø25m

Ø
25

m

6,
5m

6,
5m

1 1

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

3,
1m

14
,9

4m

+51,5m

+66,44m

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

3,
1m +51,5m

+66,44m

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

3,
1m

3,
1m +51,5m

+66,44m

+51,5m

+66,44m

+54,6m

SECTION 1-1
SCALE 1:200

3,
1m

F.R.L +68.44m

14
,9

4m16
,9

4m

+51,5m

+54,6m

+66,44m

CONCRETE
BUND WALL

CONCRETE BUND
BASE SLAB

FAN COOLER GENERATOR

FAN COOLER LUBE OIL

COOLING FANS PLAN
SCALE 1:200

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

+51m

FAN COOLER GENERATORFAN COOLER LUBE OIL

+24,12m

+8
,0

8m

+6,87m+7,05m

+5
,1

3m

+5
,4

8m

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

+51m

FAN COOLER GENERATOR FAN COOLER LUBE OIL

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200

+51m +51m

SITE KEY

C COPYRIGHT OF

IHUB BUILDING
WESTPORT ROAD
CASTLEBAR
CO. MAYO.
F23 K162

Email: info@halston.ie
Tel: 094 9010111

Client

Project

Title

Stage

COOLPOWRA (OCGT)

FUEL STORAGE TANK, BUND &
COOLING FAN DETAILS

PLANNING

COOLPOWRA FLEXGEN LIMITED

P01
Dwg. No.

Job No.

Scales

Rev

AS SHOWN 

Date Mar 2024

Drawn Checked Approved

Sheet 1 of 1 Sheet Size A0

SK WD CS

CPA-HAL-OC-XX-DR-PL-1300

SEP-0398
Status

By DateModificationsRev.NOTES:
1   FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS DRAWING.
2   THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER
     RELEVANT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SK 07.06.24P01 PLANNING

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stay Wire

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stay

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Cover

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Evergreen Trees

AutoCAD SHX Text
P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Pillar

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Evergreen Trees

AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm Black Pipe

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Railing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 51.36m Outlet Dia'0.6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Grate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. water trough

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hillock / Knoll

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hillock / Knoll

AutoCAD SHX Text
Depession

AutoCAD SHX Text
Depession

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
Compost Heap

AutoCAD SHX Text
Brush pile

AutoCAD SHX Text
Soil pile

AutoCAD SHX Text
Brush pile

AutoCAD SHX Text
Brush pile

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 51.36m Outlet Dia'1.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ruined Buildings

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ruined Building/ Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water Trough

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pillar

AutoCAD SHX Text
P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Access Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom of Slope

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 48.28m Outlet Dia'0.6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 48.51m Outlet Dia'0.6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Woodland

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Woodland

AutoCAD SHX Text
2m Security Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
2m Security Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
2m Security Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water Trough

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tarmac Cut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water Trough

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 50.99m Outlet Dia'1.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Culvert IL: 51.12m Inlet Dia'1.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Wire P&W Fence Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
1m P&W Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Vegetation Line / Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Vegetation Line / Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Veg. (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Veg. (No Access)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pillar

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trough

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bank Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Oil Tanks

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Veg.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
48.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
50.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
62.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
62.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
62.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dense Vegetation


